
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:234
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2015
INTERNATIONAL CAMPUSES OF IIT
Venkatesh Babu Shri T.G.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up international campuses of Indian Institute of Technology name as International Institute of Technology Research Academy;

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise along with the present status of the proposal; and

(c) the time by which the new campuses are likely to be set up and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) & (c) : Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

